

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12096347
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
 Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair



Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Non-Functional Mobilization	150	EA	\$1.00	\$150.00
2	SP	Urgent Non-Functional Mobilization	2	EA	\$2,495.00	\$4,990.00
3	SP	Impact Attenuator Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	\$9,950.00	\$39,800.00
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	2,000	LF	\$44.00	\$88,000.00
5	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	500	LF	\$31.00	\$15,500.00
6	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	200	LF	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
7	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal End Sections	8	EA	\$1.00	\$8.00
8	862	20" Tubular Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	100	LF	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
9	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Sections	20	EA	\$1.00	\$20.00
10	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (8' Steel)	50	EA	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
11	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (10' Steel)	50	EA	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
12	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (12' Steel)	50	EA	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
13	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	400	EA	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
14	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type Buried in Cut	4	EA	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00
15	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
16	862	Guardrail End Units, Type AT-1	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00
17	862	Guardrail End Units, Type CAT-1	10	EA	\$25.00	\$250.00
18	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	8	EA	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
19	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-2	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
20	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	100	EA	\$1,980.00	\$198,000.00
21	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type Median TL-3	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00
22	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	2,500	LF	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
23	863	Remove Existing Guardrail	2,500	LF	\$0.01	\$25.00
24	865	Additional Guiderail Posts	150	EA	\$165.00	\$24,750.00
25	865	Cable Guiderail Anchor Units	5	EA	\$25.00	\$125.00
26	866	Woven Wire Fence, 47" Fabric	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
27	866	4" Timber Fence Posts, 7'-6" Long	100	EA	\$1.00	\$100.00
28	866	5" Timber Fence Posts, 8'-0" Long	50	EA	\$1.00	\$50.00
29	866	Chain Link Fence, 60" Fabric	600	LF	\$14.00	\$8,400.00
30	866	Chain Link Fence, 84" Fabric	250	LF	\$28.00	\$7,000.00
31	866	Metal Line Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence	100	EA	\$1.00	\$100.00
32	866	Metal Line Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	25	EA	\$1.00	\$25.00

12096347 13.101140, ETC.

Buncombe, Madison,
and Yancey Counties

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**



Contract Number: 12096347
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
 Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
33	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence	20	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
34	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	2	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
35	866	Additional Barbed Wire	500	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
36	866	Metal Gate Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence, Single Gate	6	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
37	866	Metal Gate Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence, Double Gate	6	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
38	866	Single Gates, 60" High, 4' Wide	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
39	866	Double Gates, 60" High, 8' Opening, 16' Wide	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
40	866	Double Gates, 60" High, 10' Opening, 20' Wide	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
41	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Rail	7,500	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00
42	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved, Rail	525	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 23,100.00
43	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Block	300	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00
44	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Typical End Shoe	4	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
45	SP	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail, End Shoe	4	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
46	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Buffered End Section	5	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
47	SP	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail, Rail	100	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	SP	Additional Guardrail Posts, Weakened	10	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
49	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, 2'-1" Height Transition	2,500	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00
50	SP	Additional Delineators	150	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
51	SP	Guardrail Post Box Culvert Anchor Unit	10	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	SP	Cable Guiderail, Cable	750	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,462.50
53	SP	Cable Guiderail, Cable Splice	10	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
54	SP	Cable Guiderail, Turnbuckle	6	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
55	SP	Cable Guiderail, Hook Bolt	60	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
56	SP	Cable Guiderail, Re-tension	25	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00

12096347 13.101140, ETC.

Buncombe, Madison,
and Yancey Counties

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12096347
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: State Funded
WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 589,093.50

Contractor: Bullington Construction, Inc.
Address: 164 American Drive, Oakboro NC 28129-6700
Phone: (704) 486-0319 Federal Id: 43-2051952
Contractor's License Number: 82893
Authorized Agent: Leslie Duncan Title: V.P.
Signature: Leslie Duncan Date: 10/3/23



**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12096347
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
 Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Non-Functional Mobilization	150	EA	750.00	112,500.00
2	SP	Urgent Non-Functional Mobilization	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00
3	SP	Impact Attenuator Units, Type TL-3	4	EA	15,974.30	63,897.20
4	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	2,000	LF	48.00	96,000.00
5	862	Steel Beam Guardrail, Double Faced	500	LF	39.00	19,500.00
6	862	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	200	LF	39.00	7,800.00
7	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Terminal End Sections	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00
8	862	20" Tubular Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail	100	LF	200.00	20,000.00
9	862	W-TR Steel Beam Guardrail Transition Sections	20	EA	200.00	4,000.00
10	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (8' Steel)	50	EA	75.00	3,750.00
11	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (10' Steel)	50	EA	75.00	3,750.00
12	862	Extra Length Guardrail Posts (12' Steel)	50	EA	75.00	3,750.00
13	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	400	EA	65.00	26,000.00
14	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type Buried in Cut	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00
15	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III Modified	4	EA	1,750.00	7,000.00
16	862	Guardrail End Units, Type AT-1	5	EA	350.00	1,750.00
17	862	Guardrail End Units, Type CAT-1	10	EA	350.00	3,500.00
18	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	8	EA	575.00	4,600.00
19	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-2	2	EA	2,900.00	5,800.00
20	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type TL-3	100	EA	3,500.00	350,000.00
21	SP	Guardrail End Units, Type Median TL-3	2	EA	2,900.00	5,800.00
22	864	Remove and Reset Existing Guardrail	2,500	LF	6.00	15,000.00
23	863	Remove Existing Guardrail	2,500	LF	2.00	5,000.00
24	865	Additional Guiderail Posts	150	EA	295.00	44,250.00
25	865	Cable Guiderail Anchor Units	5	EA	1,000.00	5,000.00
26	866	Woven Wire Fence, 47" Fabric	500	LF	3.00	1,500.00
27	866	4" Timber Fence Posts, 7'-6" Long	100	EA	29.00	2,900.00
28	866	5" Timber Fence Posts, 8'-0" Long	50	EA	29.00	1,450.00
29	866	Chain Link Fence, 60" Fabric	600	LF	23.00	13,800.00
30	866	Chain Link Fence, 84" Fabric	250	LF	23.00	5,750.00
31	866	Metal Line Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence	100	EA	29.00	2,900.00
32	866	Metal Line Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	25	EA	93.00	2,325.00

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12096347
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: State Funded
 WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
 Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair

Line No.	Sect	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
33	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence	20	EA	29.00	580.00
34	866	Metal Terminal Posts for 84" Chain Link Fence	2	EA	113.00	226.00
35	866	Additional Barbed Wire	500	LF	2.00	1,000.00
36	866	Metal Gate Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence, Single Gate	6	EA	29.00	174.00
37	866	Metal Gate Posts for 60" Chain Link Fence, Double Gate	6	EA	29.00	174.00
38	866	Single Gates, 60" High, 4' Wide	1	EA	571.00	571.00
39	866	Double Gates, 60" High, 8' Opening, 16' Wide	1	EA	1,142.00	1,142.00
40	866	Double Gates, 60" High, 10' Opening, 20' Wide	1	EA	1,427.00	1,427.00
41	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Rail	7,500	LF	29.00	217,500.00
42	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Shop Curved, Rail	525	LF	36.00	18,900.00
43	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Block	300	EA	6.00	1,800.00
44	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Typical End Shoe	4	EA	51.00	204.00
45	SP	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail, End Shoe	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00
46	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, Buffered End Section	5	EA	300.00	1,500.00
47	SP	Triple Corrugated Steel Beam Guardrail, Rail	100	LF	25.00	2,500.00
48	SP	Additional Guardrail Posts, Weakened	10	EA	90.00	900.00
49	SP	Steel Beam Guardrail, 2'-1" Height Transition	2,500	LF	35.00	87,500.00
50	SP	Additional Delineators	150	EA	11.00	1,650.00
51	SP	Guardrail Post Box Culvert Anchor Unit	10	EA	175.00	1,750.00
52	SP	Cable Guiderail, Cable	750	LF	6.00	4,500.00
53	SP	Cable Guiderail, Cable Splice	10	EA	6.00	60.00
54	SP	Cable Guiderail, Turnbuckle	6	EA	6.00	36.00
55	SP	Cable Guiderail, Hook Bolt	60	EA	4.00	240.00
56	SP	Cable Guiderail, Re-tension	25	EA	58.00	1,450.00

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: 12096347
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: State Funded
WBS Element: 13.101140, 13.101127, 13.105734, 13.105720, and 13.110020
Description: Guardrail, Guiderail, and Fence Installation, Replacement, and Repair

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 1,207,256.20

Contractor: BAGWELL FENCE COMPANY INC
Address: 3099 SOUTH PINE STREET, SPARTANBURG SC
Phone: 864-582-6786 Federal Id: 57-0476956
Contractor's License Number: 40386
Authorized Agent: WILLIAM E BAGWELL Title: PRESIDENT
Signature: William E Bagwell Date: 10.3.23

